

Riverside County Transportation Department Summary of Bids

Advertised: January 15, 2002 (Agenda item 3.29)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: February 6, 2002

**PROJECT: Resurfacing and Reconstruction
Various Roads in Highgrove & Box Springs Road
PROJECT NO. X9910**

				COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			RVC Roadway Construction Colton, CA 92324	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID	AMOUNT
1	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	3,785	38.00	143,830.00	39.97	151,286.45
2	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	505	35.00	17,675.00	24.94	12,594.70
3	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	1,950	30.00	58,500.00	14.94	29,133.00
4	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	3,010	5.00	15,050.00	2.87	8,638.70
5	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	245	5.00	1,225.00	5.60	1,372.00
6	011506	WEDGE PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE	LF	2,600	1.00	2,600.00	1.65	4,290.00
7	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIZE DRAIN (CRS 306)	EA	2	1,000.00	2,000.00	200.00	400.00
8	013905	ASPHALT CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH WITH ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE) (CRS 206)	EA	15	1,000.00	15,000.00	320.00	4,800.00
9	017301	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH WITH ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE) (CRS 206)	EA	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,199.26	1,199.26
10	017306	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403)	EA	2	1,500.00	3,000.00	2,801.20	5,602.40
11	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER & SPANDREL) (CRS 209 & 209A)	SQFT	1,200	10.00	12,000.00	4.10	4,920.00
12	510218	CLASS 3 CONCRETE CHANNEL LINING	CY	1	500.00	500.00	650.00	650.00
13	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB & GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	350	14.00	4,900.00	21.95	7,682.50
14	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	1,030	1.00	1,030.00	1.25	1,287.50
15	152370	RELOCATE MAILBOX	EA	4	250.00	1,000.00	100.00	400.00
16	066148	RELOCATE SIGNS	EA	3	250.00	750.00	130.00	390.00
17	152379	RELOCATE FENCE	LS	1	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00
18	414111	ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS	LS	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
19	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	14,500.00	14,500.00
20	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
21	000003	ENCROACHMENT PERMITS	FA	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
TOTALS:						307,060.00		256,346.51

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

Advertised: January 15, 2002 (Agenda item 3.29)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: February 6, 2002

**PROJECT: Resurfacing and Reconstruction
Various Roads in Highgrove & Box Springs Road
PROJECT NO. X9910**

					Holland-Lowe Construction San Bernardino, CA 92408		Silvia Construction, Inc. Rancho Cucamonga, CA	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	3,785	36.65	138,720.25	36.00	136,260.00
2	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	505	28.80	14,544.00	40.00	20,200.00
3	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	1,950	20.25	39,487.50	21.00	40,950.00
4	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS212) (6")	LF	3,010	1.55	4,665.50	2.00	6,020.00
5	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	245	5.35	1,310.75	4.50	1,102.50
6	011506	WEDGE PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE	LF	2,600	2.10	5,460.00	1.55	4,030.00
7	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIZE DRAIN (CRS 306)	EA	2	450.00	900.00	1,050.00	2,100.00
8	013905	ASPHALT CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH WITH ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE) (CRS 206)	EA	15	242.00	3,630.00	760.00	11,400.00
9	017301	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH WITH ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE) (CRS 206)	EA	1	1,862.00	1,862.00	850.00	850.00
10	017306	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403)	EA	2	3,155.00	6,310.00	1,400.00	2,800.00
11	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER & SPANDREL) (CRS 209 & 209A)	SQFT	1,200	5.20	6,240.00	5.60	6,720.00
12	510218	CLASS 3 CONCRETE CHANNEL LINING	CY	1	1,540.00	1,540.00	1,660.00	1,660.00
13	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB & GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	350	25.90	9,065.00	15.00	5,250.00
14	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	1,030	3.80	3,914.00	2.60	2,678.00
15	152370	RELOCATE MAILBOX	EA	4	187.00	748.00	125.00	500.00
16	066148	RELOCATE SIGNS	EA	3	128.00	384.00	125.00	375.00
17	152379	RELOCATE FENCE	LS	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,650.00	1,650.00
18	414111	ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,145.00	4,145.00
19	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	6,000.00	6,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
20	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	9,632.00	9,632.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
21	000003	ENCROACHMENT PERMITS	FA	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
TOTALS:						263,913.00		271,690.50

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

Advertised: January 15, 2002 (Agenda item 3.29)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: February 6, 2002

**PROJECT: Resurfacing and Reconstruction
Various Roads in Highgrove & Box Springs Road
PROJECT NO. X9910**

					J.D. Stine Constructors, Inc. San Bernardino, CA 92407		Vance Corporation Rialto, CA 92377	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	3,785	31.50	119,227.50	39.00	147,615.00
2	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	505	37.00	18,685.00	24.00	12,120.00
3	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	1,950	24.00	46,800.00	8.30	16,185.00
4	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS212) (6")	LF	3,010	1.00	3,010.00	1.35	4,063.50
5	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	245	5.00	1,225.00	5.40	1,323.00
6	011506	WEDGE PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE	LF	2,600	3.00	7,800.00	1.40	3,640.00
7	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIZE DRAIN (CRS 306)	EA	2	1,250.00	2,500.00	980.00	1,960.00
8	013905	ASPHALT CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH WITH ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE) (CRS 206)	EA	15	900.00	13,500.00	1,140.00	17,100.00
9	017301	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH WITH ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE) (CRS 206)	EA	1	1,080.00	1,080.00	1,800.00	1,800.00
10	017306	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403)	EA	2	3,300.00	6,600.00	3,060.00	6,120.00
11	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER & SPANDREL) (CRS 209 & 209A)	SQFT	1,200	4.50	5,400.00	4.60	5,520.00
12	510218	CLASS 3 CONCRETE CHANNEL LINING	CY	1	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,300.00	1,300.00
13	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB & GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	350	18.00	6,300.00	23.00	8,050.00
14	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	1,030	5.00	5,150.00	1.00	1,030.00
15	152370	RELOCATE MAILBOX	EA	4	50.00	200.00	80.00	320.00
16	066148	RELOCATE SIGNS	EA	3	50.00	150.00	107.00	321.00
17	152379	RELOCATE FENCE	LS	1	300.00	300.00	680.00	680.00
18	414111	ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS	LS	1	1,350.00	1,350.00	3,150.00	3,150.00
19	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	8,200.00	8,200.00	29,000.00	29,000.00
20	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	26,618.00	26,618.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
21	000003	ENCROACHMENT PERMITS	FA	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
TOTALS:						278,295.50		279,297.50

Riverside County Transportation Department Summary of Bids

Advertised: January 15, 2002 (Agenda item 3.29)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: February 6, 2002

**PROJECT: Resurfacing and Reconstruction
Various Roads in Highgrove & Box Springs Road
PROJECT NO. X9910**

					Ayala & Sons, Inc. San Bernardino, CA 92402		Calmex Engineering, Inc. Riverside, Ca 92516	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	3,785	39.00	147,615.00	37.00	140,045.00
2	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	505	47.00	23,735.00	25.60	12,928.00
3	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	1,950	14.50	28,275.00	14.70	28,665.00
4	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS212) (6")	LF	3,010	3.00	9,030.00	2.40	7,224.00
5	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	245	5.55	1,359.75	6.60	1,617.00
6	011506	WEDGE PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE	LF	2,600	1.60	4,160.00	6.80	17,680.00
7	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIZE DRAIN (CRS 306)	EA	2	750.00	1,500.00	330.00	660.00
8	013905	ASPHALT CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH WITH ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE) (CRS 206)	EA	15	435.00	6,525.00	660.00	9,900.00
9	017301	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH WITH ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE) (CRS 206)	EA	1	600.00	600.00	690.00	690.00
10	017306	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403)	EA	2	950.00	1,900.00	1,020.00	2,040.00
11	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER & SPANDREL) (CRS 209 & 209A)	SQFT	1,200	5.50	6,600.00	4.70	5,640.00
12	510218	CLASS 3 CONCRETE CHANNEL LINING	CY	1	225.00	225.00	460.00	460.00
13	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB & GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	350	25.00	8,750.00	31.00	10,850.00
14	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	1,030	2.00	2,060.00	6.60	6,798.00
15	152370	RELOCATE MAILBOX	EA	4	400.00	1,600.00	220.00	880.00
16	066148	RELOCATE SIGNS	EA	3	200.00	600.00	83.00	249.00
17	152379	RELOCATE FENCE	LS	1	100.00	100.00	1,650.00	1,650.00
18	414111	ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS	LS	1	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,400.00	8,400.00
19	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	17,300.00	17,300.00
20	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	22,000.00	22,000.00	20,500.00	20,500.00
21	000003	ENCROACHMENT PERMITS	FA	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
TOTALS:						281,634.75	297,176.00	

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

Advertised: January 15, 2002 (Agenda item 3.29)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: February 6, 2002

**PROJECT: Resurfacing and Reconstruction
Various Roads in Highgrove & Box Springs Road
PROJECT NO. X9910**

					R.J. Noble Company Orange, CA 92856		Matich Corporation San Bernardino, CA 92412	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	3,785	36.00	136,260.00	30.00	113,550.00
2	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	505	22.00	11,110.00	34.50	17,422.50
3	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	1,950	27.00	52,650.00	23.75	46,312.50
4	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS212) (6")	LF	3,010	2.60	7,826.00	1.65	4,966.50
5	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	245	6.50	1,592.50	5.25	1,286.25
6	011506	WEDGE PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE	LF	2,600	1.55	4,030.00	1.55	4,030.00
7	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIZE DRAIN (CRS 306)	EA	2	800.00	1,600.00	1,300.00	2,600.00
8	013905	ASPHALT CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH WITH ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE) (CRS 206)	EA	15	1,000.00	15,000.00	775.00	11,625.00
9	017301	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH WITH ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE) (CRS 206)	EA	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	3,100.00	3,100.00
10	017306	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403)	EA	2	1,100.00	2,200.00	1,500.00	3,000.00
11	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER & SPANDREL) (CRS 209 & 209A)	SQFT	1,200	6.00	7,200.00	5.35	6,420.00
12	510218	CLASS 3 CONCRETE CHANNEL LINING	CY	1	500.00	500.00	2,200.00	2,200.00
13	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB & GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	350	22.00	7,700.00	35.00	12,250.00
14	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	1,030	2.50	2,575.00	2.35	2,420.50
15	152370	RELOCATE MAILBOX	EA	4	200.00	800.00	250.00	1,000.00
16	066148	RELOCATE SIGNS	EA	3	100.00	300.00	125.00	375.00
17	152379	RELOCATE FENCE	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
18	414111	ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
19	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
20	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	19,000.00	19,000.00	24,923.75	24,923.75
21	000003	ENCROACHMENT PERMITS	FA	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
TOTALS:						289,343.50		289,982.00

Riverside County Transportation Department Summary of Bids

Advertised: January 15, 2002 (Agenda item 3.29)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: February 6, 2002

**PROJECT: Resurfacing and Reconstruction
Various Roads in Highgrove & Box Springs Road
PROJECT NO. X9910**

					E.G.N. Construction, Inc. Pomona, CA 91766		All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92878-2229	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	3,785	41.00	155,185.00	34.50	130,582.50
2	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	505	33.75	17,043.75	26.00	13,130.00
3	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	1,950	27.30	53,235.00	36.00	70,200.00
4	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS212) (6")	LF	3,010	3.00	9,030.00	3.75	11,287.50
5	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	245	8.15	1,996.75	4.46	1,092.70
6	011506	WEDGE PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE	LF	2,600	2.10	5,460.00	3.00	7,800.00
7	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIZE DRAIN (CRS 306)	EA	2	500.00	1,000.00	1,800.00	3,600.00
8	013905	ASPHALT CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH WITH ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE) (CRS 206)	EA	15	250.00	3,750.00	550.00	8,250.00
9	017301	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH WITH ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE) (CRS 206)	EA	1	950.00	950.00	1,800.00	1,800.00
10	017306	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403)	EA	2	1,275.00	2,550.00	600.00	1,200.00
11	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER & SPANDREL) (CRS 209 & 209A)	SQFT	1,200	6.50	7,800.00	7.50	9,000.00
12	510218	CLASS 3 CONCRETE CHANNEL LINING	CY	1	500.00	500.00	525.00	525.00
13	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB & GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	350	18.21	6,373.50	16.00	5,600.00
14	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	1,030	3.25	3,347.50	3.00	3,090.00
15	152370	RELOCATE MAILBOX	EA	4	150.00	600.00	300.00	1,200.00
16	066148	RELOCATE SIGNS	EA	3	200.00	600.00	120.00	360.00
17	152379	RELOCATE FENCE	LS	1	500.00	500.00	1,650.00	1,650.00
18	414111	ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS	LS	1	9,400.00	9,400.00	3,100.00	3,100.00
19	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	5,200.00	5,200.00	21,245.30	21,245.30
20	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	5,530.00	5,530.00	15,600.00	15,600.00
21	000003	ENCROACHMENT PERMITS	FA	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
TOTALS:						293,051.50		313,313.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

Advertised: January 15, 2002 (Agenda item 3.29)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: February 6, 2002

**PROJECT: Resurfacing and Reconstruction
Various Roads in Highgrove & Box Springs Road
PROJECT NO. X9910**

					Internat'l Pavement Solutions San Bernardino, CA 92423	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	3,785	51.80	196,063.00
2	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	505	30.00	15,150.00
3	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	1,950	6.00	11,700.00
4	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS212) (6")	LF	3,010	13.00	39,130.00
5	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	245	5.80	1,421.00
6	011506	WEDGE PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE	LF	2,600	1.00	2,600.00
7	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIZE DRAIN (CRS 306)	EA	2	1,000.00	2,000.00
8	013905	ASPHALT CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH WITH ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE) (CRS 206)	EA	15	600.00	9,000.00
9	017301	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH WITH ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE) (CRS 206)	EA	1	2,400.00	2,400.00
10	017306	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403)	EA	2	850.00	1,700.00
11	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER & SPANDREL) (CRS 209 & 209A)	SQFT	1,200	6.25	7,500.00
12	510218	CLASS 3 CONCRETE CHANNEL LINING	CY	1	750.00	750.00
13	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB & GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	350	25.00	8,750.00
14	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	1,030	1.40	1,442.00
15	152370	RELOCATE MAILBOX	EA	4	250.00	1,000.00
16	066148	RELOCATE SIGNS	EA	3	250.00	750.00
17	152379	RELOCATE FENCE	LS	1	1,122.00	1,122.00
18	414111	ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS	LS	1	5,500.00	5,500.00
19	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	4,000.00	4,000.00
20	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	4,000.00	4,000.00
21	000003	ENCROACHMENT PERMITS	FA	1	3,000.00	3,000.00
TOTALS:						318,978.00